
Session 1 Results * Italic: Fastest Lap Driver

TeamDrivers* CarNr. GapTotalLapTimeClass MphPos Pic G

1:52.800 - -M. Burkhard / M. Stewart / G. Scully CSM 2161 2 GS Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS 113.6171

1:52.975 +0.175 +0.175P. Holton / M. Plumb TeamTGM 14112 46 GS Ford Mustang GT4 113.4412

1:53.000 +0.200 +0.025T. Giovanis / H. Plumb / K. Wilson TeamTGM 2773 64 GS Ford Mustang GT4 113.4163 B

1:53.221 +0.421 +0.221N. Cicero / R. Noaker McCumbee McAleer Racing 27274 13 GS Ford Mustang GT4 113.1944

1:53.231 +0.431 +0.010D. Dyszelski / M. Leist VPX 2485 7 GS Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS 113.1845

1:53.367 +0.567 +0.136D. Hampton / T. Merrill
M. Sarukhanyan

Circle H Racing 3076 14 GS Aston Martin Vantage AMR 
GT4 Evo

113.0486

1:53.440 +0.640 +0.073B. Ward / P. Ellis WINWARD RACING 3087 57 GS Mercedes-AMG GT GT4 112.9767

1:53.480 +0.680 +0.040B. Michaelian / B. Johnson KOHR MOTORSPORTS 3298 59 GS Ford Mustang GT4 112.9368

1:53.498 +0.698 +0.018S. Thomson / C. Williams LAP Motorsports 2669 30 GS Ford Mustang GT4 112.9189

1:53.544 +0.744 +0.046C. Chaves / T. Camilo PANAM MOTORSPORT 23510 54 GS Toyota GR Supra GT4 
EVO2

112.87210

1:53.706 +0.906 +0.162R. Mason / E. Slater / D. Martin KOHR MOTORSPORTS 31911 60 GS Ford Mustang GT4 112.71111

1:53.873 +1.073 +0.167F. DePew / R. Liddell / A. Davis Rebel Rock Racing 18812 71 GS Aston Martin Vantage AMR 
GT4 Evo

112.54612

1:53.898 +1.098 +0.025T. Collingwood / J. Heylen
S. Pumpelly

BGB MOTORSPORTS 261713 83 GS Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS 112.52113

1:53.959 +1.159 +0.061F. Koch / J. Hawksworth / J. Bell KOCH-COPELAND MOTORSPORTS 27914 23 GS Toyota GR Supra GT4 
EVO2

112.46114

1:54.008 +1.208 +0.049S. Quinlan / G. Liefooghe Stephen Cameron Racing 292815 19 GS Ford Mustang GT4 112.41315

1:54.128 +1.328 +0.120K. Porto / V. Choksey RAFA Racing 312016 12 GS Toyota GR Supra GT4 
EVO2

112.29516

1:54.306 +1.506 +0.178D. Ammann / O. Trinkler / D. Law VRC Motorsports Group LLC. 251017 91 GS Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS 112.12017 B

1:54.344 +1.544 +0.038C. Miller / M. Taylor / N. Plocienik Unitronic JDC-Miller MotorSports 261018 17 GS Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS 112.08318

1:54.977 +2.177 +0.633D. Machavern / L. Mars / R. Foley Turner Motorsport 311319 95 GS BMW M4 GT4 EVO 111.46519

1:54.999 +2.199 +0.022A. Straus / K. Murillo Murillo Racing 23720 24 GS Mercedes-AMG GT GT4 111.44420

1:55.041 +2.241 +0.042H. Grisham / H. Greenemeier
M. Ortmann

Heart of Racing Team 29621 26 GS Aston Martin Vantage AMR 
GT4 Evo

111.40321

1:55.054 +2.254 +0.013M. Uretsky / M. Cooper Ibiza Farm Motorsport 242222 44 GS McLaren Artura GT4 111.39122

1:55.068 +2.268 +0.014S. McAlister / J. Westphal CarBahn with Peregrine racing 21623 39 GS BMW M4 GT4 EVO 111.37723

1:55.634 +2.834 +0.566H. Goodman / L. Weisenberg BSI Racing 231224 67 GS Toyota GR Supra GT4 
EVO2

110.83224

1:55.809 +3.009 +0.175R. Krainz / A. Krainz / S. McAleer AutoTechnic Racing 322125 27 GS BMW M4 GT4 EVO 110.66525

1:55.992 +3.192 +0.183B. Sloss / G. McGee / C. Sloss van der Steur Racing 30626 10 GS Aston Martin Vantage AMR 
GT4 Evo

110.49026 B

1:56.296 +3.496 +0.304A. Patten / T. Estep Thunder Bunny 322527 66 GS BMW M4 GT4 EVO 110.20127

1:56.385 +3.585 +0.089V. Barletta / R. Foley Turner Motorsport 31828 96 GS BMW M4 GT4 EVO 110.11728

1:56.437 +3.637 +0.052S. Tan / B. Auberlen ST Racing by Random Vandals 301229 38 GS BMW M4 GT4 EVO 110.06829

1:56.556 +3.756 +0.119N. Hays / R. Megennis Random Vandals Racing 311130 92 GS BMW M4 GT4 EVO 109.95530

1:56.830 +4.030 +0.274S. Wetterau / C. Shields CarBahn with Peregrine racing 231131 37 GS BMW M4 GT4 EVO 109.69831

1:57.616 +4.816 +0.786M. Fitzpatrick / J. Schwartz 89x Motorsports 202032 8 GS Aston Martin Vantage AMR 
GT4 Evo

108.96432 B

1:57.704 +4.904 +0.088T. Hill / R. Tomlinson / M. Tomlinson Shopify Racing 21833 22 GS Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS 108.88333
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1:58.477 +5.677 +0.773C. Gilsinger / T. Chambers
C. Lawrence

HART 302434 89 TCR Honda Civic FL5 TCR 108.1731

1:58.754 +5.954 +0.277H. Gottsacker / J. Miller / L. Bergstein Bryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian 22835 18 TCR Hyundai Elantra N TCR 107.9202

1:58.933 +6.133 +0.179T. Lewis / R. Pasquarella KMW Motorsports With TMR Engineering 23936 5 TCR Honda Civic FL5 TCR 107.7583

1:58.941 +6.141 +0.008P. Brown / D. Dupont Bryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian 22837 76 TCR Hyundai Elantra N TCR 107.7514

1:59.170 +6.370 +0.229E. Gou / E. Gou / J. Morley Gou Racing w/ Stallion 292838 55 TCR Cupra Leon VZ TCR 107.5445

1:59.200 +6.400 +0.030M. Filippi / B. Morris / J. Buchan Bryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian 242339 33 TCR Hyundai Elantra N TCR 107.5166

1:59.350 +6.550 +0.150M. Aust / M. Wilkins / A. Castro Bryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian 242440 98 TCR Hyundai Elantra N TCR 107.3817

1:59.687 +6.887 +0.337J. Vance / S. Baker Baker Racing 211041 52 TCR Audi RS3 LMS TCR 107.0798

1:59.787 +6.987 +0.100K. Wittmer / L. Montour / D. Yoshihara MMG 261042 93 TCR Honda Civic FL5 TCR 106.9909

1:59.836 +7.036 +0.049D. Baker / K. Riedmann Baker Racing 191643 56 TCR Audi RS3 LMS TCR 106.94610

2:00.747 +7.947 +0.911A. Rockwell / D. Oakley / D. Hanley Rockwell Autosport Development 291244 15 TCR Hyundai Elantra N TCR 106.13911

2:01.008 +8.208 +0.261T. Gonzalez / F. Girolami / F. Barberi Victor Gonzalez Racing 10945 99 TCR Cupra Leon VZ TCR 105.91012

2:01.264 +8.464 +0.256R. Pegram / M. Farnbacher Pegram Racing 10546 72 TCR Honda Civic FL5 TCR 105.68613

2:01.486 +8.686 +0.222W. Tally / S. Clemons Victor Gonzalez Racing 21447 21 TCR Cupra Leon VZ TCR 105.49314

H. Yeany / A. Sterling / S. Corry Medusa Motorsports 248 4 GS Ford Mustang GT434

C. Neto / R. Reis Stallion Motorsports w/ GOU49 77 TCR Cupra Leon VZ TCR15

Fastest Laps by Class

1:52.800GS 6 113.617 MphMorgan Burkhard Lap

1:58.477TCR 24 108.173 MphCameron Lawrence Lap

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Luca Mars 114.309 MphGS 1:52.11701/23/2025

Bryson Morris 110.049 MphTCR 1:56.45701/23/2025

Cars  #60 & #66 - Some Lap times invalidated due to shortcut

Track Status: DRY
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